## PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-14 Sponsored by Personnel

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 21-45 (December 16, 2021), and to declare an emergency.

Section 1: Change to the District Court Probation Fees Fund (3027), Department 0408,

District Court Probation Fees, Position Code 1118 – Probation Officer to increase the position's salary from \$36,049.76 to \$46,000.00. This will be an increase of

\$9,950.24.

Section 2: \$12,376.51 is appropriated to District Court Probation Fees Fund (3027).

Department 0408, District Court Probation Fees, as follows:

9,950.24 1001 – Salaries, F/T 761.19 1006 – Social Security Matching 1,524.78 1007 – Retirement Matching 140.30 1010 – Workers' Compensation

Section 3: Change to the District Court, Department 0409, District Court, Position Code

1118 – Probation Supervisor to increase the position's salary from \$39,520.00 to

\$46,000.00. This will be an increase of \$6,480.00.

Section 4: \$8,079.91 is appropriated to County General Fund (1000), Department 0409,

District Court Probation Fees, as follows:

\$6,480.00 1001 – Salaries, F/T

495.72 1006 – Social Security Matching
991.44 1007 – Retirement Matching
112.75 1010 – Workers' Compensation

Section 5: This ordinance shall be effective the beginning of the new pay period beginning

June 20, 2022.

Approved by the Quorum Court on June 21, 2022.

Attest:	Affirm:
Margaret Darter	James Baker
Faulkner County Secretariat	Faulkner County Judge
Faulkner County, Arkansas	Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: June 21, 2022 Dated: June 21, 2022

This Publication was paid for by
Faulkner County - Quorum Court
County Clerk in the amount of
\$